ATTORNEY GENERAL OfF TEXAS
GREG ABBOTT

October 1, 2007

My, Charles H. Wesr

Assistant City Attorney

City of San Antonio

P.O. Box 839966

San Antonio, Texas 78283-35606

OR2007-12711
Re:  Request for a copy of SAPD case #70639727; ORR 07-5665

Dear Mr, Weir:

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your
request TD# 295904,

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have determined that
vour request does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims
in amemorandum opinion. You claim that the submitted information may be withheld from
the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(1) of the Government Code. We have
considered vour arguments and the submitted information and have determined that in
accordance with section 552.108(aj(1) you may withhold the submitted information.
Hewever, you must release the basic information pursuant to section 352.108(¢) of the

Government Code.

For more information on the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government
information contained on the Office of the Aftorney General website at www.oag state.tx.us.
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX.

Bnc:  Submitted decuments

ce: Ms. Vanessa Castaneda
4700 East Riverside Drive, Apartment A1138C
Austin, Texas 78741
(w/o enclosures)
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